

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15765/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2002 in WA 685/91
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

DALMIA CEMENT (BHARAT) LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
With

SLP(C)No.15874/2002, SLP(C)No.16400-16401/2002, SLP(C)No.16499/2002
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 21/08/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shruti Chaudhury, Adv.
Ms. Sumita Goel, Adv.
Mrs. Gauri Rasgotra, Adv.
Mr. Suman Jyoti Khaitan, Adv.

In SLP 16400-01/02 Mr. K. Parasaran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. Mathivanan, Adv.
Mr. K. Swami, Adv.

In SLP 16499/02 Mr. P.S. Raman, Adv.
Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.
for M/s. Gagrath & Co., Advs.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Leave granted.
Issue notice on the prayer for interim relief.

.SP1
.....L.....T.....J

(P.D. Balodi)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master